



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 411/2024, CM APPL. 44854/2024
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for Rl.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Mr. Surjan
Singh, Advocates.

+ MAC.APP. 422/2024
ASHOK KUMARAppellant
Through: Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Mr. Surjan
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SHRIRAM GEN. INS. CO. LTD AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for R-l.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
04.11.2024

1. It is already 04.45 pm.
2. List on 19.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/ab