



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 411/2024**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Respondent

+ **MAC.APP. 422/2024**

ASHOK KUMARAppellant

versus

SHRIRAM GEN. INS. CO. LTD AND OTHERSRespondent

Appearance:- Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Advocate for Shriram General Ins. Co. in item No. 37 & 38.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for R-1 in Item No. 37 & for Appellant in Item No. 38.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 21.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025

'pv'